Document Number: 60093
Revision 27-Jun-05
54
FC
Vishay Thin Film
S
U

S = Wraparound
Lead (Pb)-Free Solder
How to Order
DIMENSIONS in inches
CASE  LENGTH WIDTH THICKNESS TOP PAD BOTTOM PAD
SIZE W (± 0.005) MIN/MAX D (± 0.005) E (± 0.005)
0201 0.020 ± 0.002 0.010 ± 0.002 0.010 / 0.020 0.005 ± 0.002 0.005 ± 0.002
0402 0.040 ± 0.003 0.020 0.015 0.012 0.015
[1.016 ± 0.076] [0.508] [0.381] [0.305] [0.381]
0505 0.050 ± 0.005 0.050 0.015 0.012 0.015
[1.270 ± 0.127] [1.270] [0.381] [0.305] [0.381]
0603 0.064 ± 0.006 0.032 0.015 0.012 0.015
[1.626 ± 0.153] [0.813] [0.381] [0.305] [0.381]
0805 0.080 ± 0.006 0.050 0.015 0.016 ± 0.008 0.015
[2.032 ± 0.153] [1.270] [0.381] [0.407 ± 10.53] [0.381]
1005 0.100 ± 0.008 0.053 0.025 0.020 +0.005/-0.010
[2.540 ± 0.204] [1.347] [0.635] [0.508 + 0.127/-0.254]
1206 0.126 ± 0.008 0.063 0.025 0.020 +0.005/-0.010
[3.201 ± 0.204] [1.601] [0.635] [0.508 + 0.127/-0.254]
D
L
E
T
D
W
L
T
Document Number: 60093
Revision 27-Jun-05
56
FC
Vishay Thin Film
S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U
N
T
VISHAY THIN FILM • FRANCE +33.4.93.37.28.24  FAX: +33.4.93.37.27.31 • GERMANY +49.9287.710 FAX: +49 9287.70435 • ISRAEL +972.3.557.0945  FAX: +972.3.558.9121
• ITALY + 39.2.300.11919  FAX: +39.2.300.11999 • JAPAN +81.3.5464.6411 FAX: +81.3.5464.6433 • SINGAPORE +65.788.6668  FAX: +65.788.0988
• SWEDEN +46.8.594.70590  FAX: +46.8.594.70581 • UK +44 191 514 8237 FAX: +44 1953 457 722 • USA: (610) 407-4800 FAX: (610) 640-9081
S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U
N
T
C
H
IP
S
For technical questions contact: thin-film@vishay.com
INTERNAL IMPEDANCE FOR 0201 FLIP CHIP
0.1 1 10
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0.0
C = 0.0206pF
L = 1.73E-5nH